Trade and other payables 56,780 - - 56,780
Total 750,533 2,775,891 7,266,949 10,793,373

Market risk – interest rate

The Entity is exposed to interest rate risk through its borrowings from QTC and cash deposited in interest bearing accounts. The risk
in borrowing is effectively managed through QTC’s capacity to issue securities with variable terms allowing an appropriate duration
for debt. The Entity manages its loan portfolio by setting, monitoring and adjusting the terms and duration as allowed under its
commercial financing contract with QTC.

The Entity does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to commodity price ranges.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome to the Statement of Comprehensive Income if interest rates change by +/- 1%
from the year-end rates applicable to the Entity’s financial assets and liabilities. The calculations assume that the rate would be held
constant over the next financial year, with the change occurring at the beginning of that year. This is mainly attributable to the Entity’s
exposure to variable interest rates on its borrowings from QTC.

SENSITIVE

 Seqwater Annual Report 2023–24 67

37 | P a g e
S E Q W A T E R  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 3 - 2 4

2024 Net carrying
amounts
$000

-1% +1%

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Cash and cash equivalents  209,546 (2,095) (2,095) 2,095 2,095
QTC borrowings – loans  8,611,431 3,366 3,366 (2,756) (2,756)
Overall effect on profit and equity   1,271 1,271 (661) (661)

2023 Net carrying
amounts
$000

-1% +1%
 Profit

$000
Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Cash and cash equivalents  229,562 (2,296) (2,296) 2,296 2,296
QTC borrowings – loans  8,901,901 3,408 3,408 (2,788) (2,788)
Overall effect on profit and equity   1,112 1,112 (492) (492)

D1-3 Capital management

Entity manages its capital to ensure that it will be able to continue as a going concern. The Board relies on the Queensland
Government’s commitment to ensuring the solvency and ongoing viability of the Entity. This commitment was affirmed in a letter from
the Hon. Glenn Butcher MP, Minister for Regional Development and Manufacturing and Minister for Water, and the Hon. Cameron
Dick MP, Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment issued to the Entity on 26 June 2024.

The Entity must give the responsible Ministers an estimate of its net profit for the year, and a recommendation on the amount of